
Palmetto Relay /200 Overall Results
Place Team Name Bib# Type Category Masters Total Time Pace

1 F3 Ramblers (Alexander McLain) 196 Full Open - 22:23:15 6:28/M

2 Larry & His Merry Band of Maniacs (Linn Hall) 195 Full Open - 22:38:42 6:33/M

3 Let Me Run (Paul Martino) 36 Ultra Open - 22:55:02 6:38/M

4 F3 Hickory 9 (Jonathan Hata) 191 Full Open - 23:09:48 6:42/M

5 Van On the Run (Brian Clyburn) 194 Full Open - 23:17:14 6:44/M

6 F3 Run For Holland (Adam Burleson) 188 Full Open - 23:34:12 6:49/M

7 Clemson Thunderkittenz (Michael Holland) 193 Full Open - 23:41:56 6:51/M

8 F3 Clandestine SOBs Ultra (Chris Ingram) 33 Ultra Open - 23:50:41 6:54/M

9 F3 Lexington Elite (Josh Sadler) 190 Full Open - 24:18:40 7:02/M

10 Porta Potty Pounders (John Hangstefer) 34 Ultra Open - 24:30:00 7:05/M

11 Baconators (Mark Sharp) 189 Full Open - 24:42:14 7:09/M

12 F3 Clown Car Explosion (Dan Purnell) 186 Full Open - 24:46:22 7:10/M

13 F3 Snowflake (Bluffton) 187 Full Open - 25:04:19 7:15/M

14 I got 99 problems but running ain't 1 (Sabrina Gandy) 184 Full Female - 25:27:03 7:22/M

15 Marvin Griffin Track Club (Daniel Harris) 181 Full Open - 25:42:58 7:26/M

16 F3 We Thought This Was a Spartan Race (Tony Amore) 23 Ultra Open - 25:46:04 7:27/M

17 USASOCKS - We're So Money (Jason  Perez) 32 Ultra Open - 25:58:43 7:31/M

18 F3 Summerville Post Fontaine (David Vick) 30 Ultra Open - 26:00:13 7:31/M

19 #UnicornSlaughterHouseDeathMatch (Will Warren) 156 Full Open - 26:15:20 7:36/M

20 F3 Dead Sixy Ultra (Brady Hoffpauir) 25 Ultra Open - 26:17:06 7:36/M

21 BasiX (Darun Barazanchy) 20 Ultra Open - 26:20:09 7:37/M

22 F3Hartsville IYAFYL (Bo Norris) 182 Full Open - 26:28:11 7:39/M

23 Southern Stride (Evan  Newman) 183 Full Mixed Masters 26:31:31 7:40/M

24 Clemson Thundercatz (Michael Holland) 192 Full Open - 26:50:25 7:46/M

25 F3 Charleston Ultra (Mark Scheurer) 21 Ultra Open Masters 27:02:03 7:49/M

26 Kamikazes (Donnie Reuss) 24 Ultra Open Masters 27:03:27 7:49/M

27 Stroke & Coast (Ryan Barrett) 173 Full Open - 27:07:51 7:51/M

28 F3 Tea Baggers (David Foley) 175 Full Open - 27:17:23 7:53/M

29 F3GingerBreadMen (Brad Yeargin) 185 Full Open - 27:33:06 7:58/M

30 F3 Easy Company [High Point / Jamestown. NC] (Matthew Winslow) 178 Full Open - 27:35:05 7:59/M

31 F3 Incognitians (Joshua Lieberman) 155 Full Open - 27:41:16 8:00/M

32 The Lager I Run The More It Ales Me - Ultra (David Hood) 22 Ultra Open - 27:45:20 8:02/M

33 F3 Lexington 6 (Travis Price) 17 Ultra Open - 27:49:47 8:03/M

34 F3 Flotown Flyers (Robert LeMaster) 167 Full Open - 27:53:54 8:04/M

35 F3 the Fort Premature Acceleration (Eddie Dowling) 172 Full Open - 27:56:15 8:05/M

36 F3 Carterico (Mitch Gay) 158 Full Open - 27:57:14 8:05/M

37 F3 Hickory Log Jammers (Hootie  Bowman) 142 Full Open - 28:02:22 8:06/M

38 F3-Kid Rockers (Chris Berger) 179 Full Open - 28:16:08 8:10/M

39 True Blue (Matthew Syno) 165 Full Open - 28:18:34 8:11/M

40 V24L Streakers (Chris Lindley) 29 Ultra Open - 28:25:44 8:13/M

41 F3 Charleston 9 East (Mark Scheurer) 152 Full Open - 28:27:29 8:14/M

42 F3 Cola 480 Proof (John Fralick) 145 Full Open Masters 28:31:51 8:15/M

43 F3 Rock Hill - Stay Calm & Run On (Adam James) 169 Full Open - 28:32:52 8:15/M

44 F3 Ultra Foolish (Jason Vinson) 18 Ultra Open Masters 28:36:46 8:16/M

45 9 PAX Stallions (Tom Metz) 170 Full Open Masters 28:38:15 8:17/M

46 The Average Joe's (Josh Baynard) 176 Full Open - 28:38:25 8:17/M

47 F3 - The MisFits (Michael McFadden) 160 Full Open - 28:42:19 8:18/M

48 Not Fast Just Furious 2.0 (Rob Harbaugh) 162 Full Mixed - 28:43:02 8:18/M

49 F3 Summerville - Positive Mental Sickness (Wesley Donehue) 19 Ultra Open - 28:43:58 8:18/M

50 F3 Lex Ambush's Dirty Dozen (Matt Porth) 159 Full Open - 28:47:30 8:20/M

51 F3 Scramble (Keith Ellis) 153 Full Open - 28:48:42 8:20/M

52 FiASummerville (Jillian Weatherford) 119 Full Female - 28:50:10 8:20/M

53 F3 Shake N Bake (Anthony Donato) 151 Full Open - 28:50:46 8:20/M

54 F3 Sandhills (Jonathan Kraft) 149 Full Open - 28:56:21 8:22/M

55 F3 Bluffton Old Town (Robert Banks) 141 Full Open - 28:57:17 8:22/M

56 F3 Lexington Team Mediocre (Todd Elfert) 168 Full Open - 29:00:57 8:23/M

57 F3 SwampRabbit (Marc Brewer) 157 Full Open - 29:05:25 8:25/M

58 Gang Green II (Chris Bond) 174 Full Mixed Masters 29:06:16 8:25/M

59 F3 Stumble (John Ryan) 140 Full Open - 29:08:04 8:25/M

60 the Monkey Tribe (megan martin) 31 Ultra Mixed - 29:08:37 8:26/M

61 Run. Four-est! Run! (Michael Asire) 26 Ultra Open - 29:08:37 8:26/M

62 Seamon Whiteside - Orange (John Messal) 120 Full Open - 29:10:28 8:26/M

63 F3 Charleston West 9 (Mark  Scheurer) 130 Full Open Masters 29:11:15 8:26/M

64 F3 Lexington - Bad Intentions (KEVIN BUICE) 139 Full Open - 29:18:15 8:28/M

65 F3 The Valley Runs (Gary Driessen) 163 Full Open - 29:21:13 8:29/M

66 Tort-Us III (Ashley  Koon) 148 Full Mixed - 29:22:02 8:29/M

67 F3 Rock Hill - Rock Thrill Renegades (Phillip Thorne) 171 Full Open - 29:29:13 8:32/M

68 The Lager I Run. the more it Ales me - Full (Christine Alfano) 146 Full Mixed - 29:32:23 8:32/M

69 F3 The Undistinguished Gentleman (Michael Angell) 161 Full Open Masters 29:34:13 8:33/M



70 F3 Kings of the South (Brandon Kenny) 143 Full Open - 29:34:46 8:33/M

71 Run Junkies (Austin Thornton) 154 Full Open - 29:36:00 8:34/M

72 Seamon Whiteside - Green (Cody Whiteside) 136 Full Open - 29:39:31 8:35/M

73 Man Down (Rest In Pace) 10 Ultra Open - 29:45:04 8:36/M

74 The Cropdusters (Chris Ardis) 166 Full Open - 29:50:35 8:38/M

75 F3 Lex Casually Fast (Matthew Bonte) 164 Full Open - 29:51:18 8:38/M

76 Two Many Miles & Not Enough Sleep (JK Sims) 28 Ultra Open - 29:58:44 8:40/M

77 In it for the long run (Sara Graham) 106 Full Mixed - 29:59:34 8:40/M

78 F3 Rock Region - Shovel Mode - Dig Deep (Jeb Carlisle) 138 Full Open - 30:02:02 8:41/M

79 Conti Sometimes Tire'd of Running (Julie Stoner) 129 Full Open - 30:04:28 8:42/M

80 The Chew Crew (Erin Casey) 147 Full Open - 30:04:56 8:42/M

81 F3 Incognitians Ultra (josh worley) 6 Ultra Open - 30:05:26 8:42/M

82 F3LexTheHerd (Bobby Scott) 108 Full Open - 30:05:54 8:42/M

83 Chafing the Dream (Jarrod Cederquist) 110 Full Mixed - 30:06:16 8:42/M

84 F3 SOBeasts (Tony Rodono) 121 Full Open - 30:08:54 8:43/M

85 Merica (Matt Luther) 135 Full Open - 30:10:06 8:43/M

86 F3 Lake Murray Grundle Butter (NICK HAIGLER) 13 Ultra Open - 30:11:25 8:44/M

87 Worst Game of Tag Ever (Amber Dufries) 103 Full Mixed - 30:11:35 8:44/M

88 F3 Sofa Kings (Sam  McGee) 137 Full Open - 30:14:39 8:45/M

89 Deez Lug Nutz (Kevin Nervegna) 104 Full Open - 30:16:52 8:45/M

90 bs epic jim dogs (joe davis) 125 Full Open - 30:22:40 8:47/M

91 F3 Lex Snakepit Punishers (John Beerman) 123 Full Open - 30:25:06 8:48/M

92 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team 3 (Chad Wegner) 35 Ultra Open - 30:25:41 8:48/M

93 F3 Lake Wylie Coyotes (Craig Wood) 116 Full Open - 30:25:43 8:48/M

94 Conti Seldom Tire'd of Running (Scott Deem) 128 Full Open - 30:26:09 8:48/M

95 Conti Never Tire'd of Running (Tim Rogers) 127 Full Open - 30:26:48 8:48/M

96 F3 Lexington Original.Dirty.Dozen (Mark Wilson) 131 Full Open - 30:31:16 8:50/M

97 It's Just A Lot of 5Ks (Reggie Reeves) 132 Full Mixed - 30:31:31 8:50/M

98 Running on Joe (Dotty Stratton) 150 Full Mixed - 30:33:05 8:50/M

99 Nearly Respectables - F3 Rock Hill (Leonard Tant Jr) 111 Full Open Masters 30:33:42 8:50/M

100 True Grit (David Waller) 134 Full Open - 30:41:12 8:52/M

101 F3 Chafing the Dream (Tien Truong) 122 Full Open - 30:41:48 8:53/M

102 Bone In (Keith Votava) 133 Full Open - 30:45:40 8:54/M

103 F3 Stumble Ultra (Sid Tyner) 7 Ultra Open - 30:48:02 8:54/M

104 F3 Silkies (Wil Crapps) 124 Full Open - 30:48:03 8:54/M

105 F3 Hickory Caboose (Jay Brown) 99 Full Open - 30:52:23 8:56/M

106 Dutch Oven Cake Bakers (Derek  Hubbard) 12 Ultra Open - 30:54:40 8:56/M

107 Hands on 10 and 2 (Korie Lambert) 105 Full Mixed - 31:02:29 8:59/M

108 F3/The Iron Project Ultra (Tim Whitmire) 9 Ultra Open - 31:03:48 8:59/M

109 Run Happy (Patricia Turner) 109 Full Female - 31:07:29 9:00/M

110 F3Sumter-Running Dirt Bags (John Hyatt) 60 Full Open - 31:09:43 9:01/M

111 River Bluff Gators (Luke Clamp) 90 Full Mixed - 31:10:12 9:01/M

112 Conti Always Tire'd of Running (Frank Kraft) 126 Full Open - 31:14:01 9:02/M

113 Mike Wazowski (Erica Elbery) 68 Full Mixed - 31:16:08 9:02/M

114 F3- Spur (Scott McDonald) 118 Full Open - 31:20:10 9:04/M

115 F3-Electrolites Stat (John Snincak) 117 Full Open - 31:23:20 9:05/M

116 F3 Rock Hill Patriots (Tripp Gwin) 107 Full Open - 31:23:25 9:05/M

117 Space Goats (Jennifer Reno) 112 Full Mixed - 31:28:16 9:06/M

118 Half Slackers (Jamie Fields) 77 Full Mixed - 31:29:35 9:06/M

119 Ron Burgundy and the Channel 4 News Team (Doyle Best) 8 Ultra Open - 31:31:11 9:07/M

120 Butt Sweat and Beers (Farrell Talbert) 84 Full Open - 31:36:57 9:09/M

121 Allied Air 2 (Mitch Lockhart) 66 Full Open - 31:39:37 9:09/M

122 Running From MS (Julianne Burke) 86 Full Mixed - 31:42:37 9:10/M

123 Running Under the Influence. As Well (Warren  Connor) 102 Full Mixed - 31:50:31 9:12/M

124 Pitchfork (Dennis Jefferson) 92 Full Open - 31:50:45 9:13/M

125 FiA Full Sass Half Squatch (Jaime Walvoord) 98 Full Female - 31:57:01 9:14/M

126 While America Sleeps (Anna Kendrick) 100 Full Female - 32:02:44 9:16/M

127 F3LakeMurray Depot (Christian  Stegmaier) 83 Full Open - 32:05:27 9:17/M

128 HDR (Phillip  Hutcherson) 88 Full Open - 32:12:23 9:19/M

129 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team (Charlie Brown) 14 Ultra Open - 32:12:29 9:19/M

130 F3 Lex Smokin' Butt (Brian Manley) 95 Full Open - 32:15:31 9:20/M

131 Vandemonium - F3 (Brent Petersen) 94 Full Open - 32:21:54 9:22/M

132 F3 Ultra Ship of Fools (Lance McAlister) 16 Ultra Open Masters 32:25:54 9:23/M

133 FiA Lake Murray (Susan Yeargin) 73 Full Female - 32:26:27 9:23/M

134 Las Tortugas (Bobby Grigg) 85 Full Open - 32:29:42 9:24/M

135 aSASSins (Jordan Ezell) 72 Full Female - 32:29:43 9:24/M

136 Win or Lose. We Still Booze(STEVE SCHWEIZER) 2 Ultra Mixed - 32:29:55 9:24/M

137 9 PAX Classic (Brian Mullen) 71 Full Open - 32:30:06 9:24/M

138 F3 Summerville - Worst Pace Scenario (David Ray) 101 Full Open - 32:38:12 9:26/M

139 Call Me A Cab (Heath Kinsland) 198 Full Mixed - 32:40:59 9:27/M

140 BMH Celestial Dischargers (Katie Howell) 97 Full Open - 32:46:14 9:29/M

141 StormyPetrels (Katie Farrell) 91 Full Open - 32:46:46 9:29/M



142 Backyard Ninjas (Vincent  Sullivan) 11 Ultra Mixed - 32:46:56 9:29/M

143 F3 BATTLESHIP (RICHIE HAYWARD) 87 Full Open - 32:49:54 9:30/M

144 Running Under the Influence (Matt Havens) 89 Full Open - 32:52:45 9:30/M

145 F3LakeMurray GOAT (Josh Hills) 80 Full Open - 32:53:00 9:31/M

146 Chafing the Dream (Robert Gibbens) 113 Full Mixed - 32:53:30 9:31/M

147 River Rats (Paul Hinson) 115 Full Open - 32:55:21 9:31/M

148 Fool Speed Ahead (Paula Lintz) 114 Full Open - 33:09:00 9:35/M

149 Squirrely Mountain Savages (Tom Crespo) 96 Full Mixed - 33:30:07 9:41/M

150 Saved by the Van (Meredith Vance) 61 Full Mixed - 33:31:12 9:42/M

151 The Perfect FIT (Tara Starkey) 69 Full Mixed - 33:39:35 9:44/M

152 F3 Lexington Everlasting Crowns (Mark Minchew) 4 Ultra Open Masters 33:42:23 9:45/M

153 F3 Summerville - Not Fast But Furious (Phillip Wilson) 93 Full Open - 33:46:18 9:46/M

154 Steel Magnolias (Cristina Moore) 82 Full Female - 33:47:14 9:46/M

155 Eagles Soaring (Brian Darer) 79 Full Mixed - 33:50:51 9:47/M

156 Allied Air 1 (Colin Mullins) 62 Full Open - 33:55:05 9:48/M

157 Agony of De Feet (Jayne  Scarborough) 78 Full Mixed - 33:56:13 9:49/M

158 FiA Summerville 2 (Samantha Willey) 59 Full Female - 33:58:51 9:50/M

159 Chafing By The Dozen (Michael George) 64 Full Open - 33:58:59 9:50/M

160 F3 Rock Region - the Van Down by the River (Jason Baron) 70 Full Open - 34:07:40 9:52/M

161 Blood. Sweat & FiAs- FiA Lex 1 (Christa Porth) 65 Full Female - 34:11:53 9:53/M

162 Blood. Sweat & FiAs - FiA Lex 2 (Michelle Long) 67 Full Female - 34:11:53 9:53/M

163 JCB V5.0 (Jason Middleton) 197 Full Open - 34:13:48 9:54/M

164 F3 Bluffton GunRunners (Brian Rose) 74 Full Open - 34:17:00 9:55/M

165 Y'ners (Lucinda Hughes) 81 Full Female - 34:20:00 9:56/M

166 Are We There Yet (Lee Phillips) 75 Full Open - 34:21:42 9:56/M

167 Bluffton 4 (Jeff Jones) 51 Full Open - 34:25:54 9:57/M

168 FiA of the Pines (Carolyn Beam) 52 Full Female - 34:36:11 10:00/M

169 Neva Scared (Wendy Walker) 54 Full Open - 34:44:09 10:03/M

170 KARB (Sara Smith) 57 Full Mixed - 34:51:20 10:05/M

171 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team 2 (Judith Coon) 3 Ultra Female - 34:53:04 10:05/M

172 ULTRA FAB 4+1 (Pete Timmins) 5 Ultra Mixed - 35:03:12 10:08/M

173 12 Folks of Cray (Dennis Kao) 63 Full Mixed - 35:16:09 10:12/M

174 O Captain. My Captain (Michelle McElvaine) 55 Full Open - 35:26:55 10:15/M

175 Skelton crew (Curtis Boyd) 1 Ultra Mixed - 35:35:07 10:17/M

176 Crossfit Summerville (Aaron  Benne) 58 Full Open - 35:43:11 10:20/M

177 FiA LKN: Cirque de Sore Legs (Joy Fittz) 56 Full Female - 36:12:45 10:28/M

178 Fraggle Dawgs (Sarah Bain) 53 Full Open - 37:13:23 10:46/M

179 Dazed and Confused (Sue Crance) 144 Full Open - 39:48:14 11:31/M

180 Zero Rucks Given (Brian McKay) 50 Full Open - 48:00:21 13:53/M



Palmetto Relay /200 Full Team Open (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 F3 Ramblers (Alexander McLain) 196 22:23:15 6:28/M

2 Larry & His Merry Band of Maniacs (Linn Hall) 195 22:38:42 6:33/M

3 F3 Hickory 9 (Jonathan Hata) 191 23:09:48 6:42/M

4 Van On the Run (Brian Clyburn) 194 23:17:14 6:44/M

5 F3 Run For Holland (Adam Burleson) 188 23:34:12 6:49/M

6 Clemson Thunderkittenz (Michael Holland) 193 23:41:56 6:51/M

7 F3 Lexington Elite (Josh Sadler) 190 24:18:40 7:02/M

8 Baconators (Mark Sharp) 189 24:42:14 7:09/M

9 F3 Clown Car Explosion (Dan Purnell) 186 24:46:22 7:10/M

10 F3 Snowflake (Bluffton) 187 25:04:19 7:15/M

11 Marvin Griffin Track Club (Daniel Harris) 181 25:42:58 7:26/M

12 #UnicornSlaughterHouseDeathMatch (Will Warren) 156 26:15:20 7:36/M

13 F3Hartsville IYAFYL (Bo Norris) 182 26:28:11 7:39/M

14 Clemson Thundercatz (Michael Holland) 192 26:50:25 7:46/M

15 Stroke & Coast (Ryan Barrett) 173 27:07:51 7:51/M

16 F3 Tea Baggers (David Foley) 175 27:17:23 7:53/M

17 F3GingerBreadMen (Brad Yeargin) 185 27:33:06 7:58/M

18 F3 Easy Company [High Point / Jamestown. NC] (Matthew Winslow) 178 27:35:05 7:59/M

19 F3 Incognitians (Joshua Lieberman) 155 27:41:16 8:00/M

20 F3 Flotown Flyers (Robert LeMaster) 167 27:53:54 8:04/M

21 F3 the Fort Premature Acceleration (Eddie Dowling) 172 27:56:15 8:05/M

22 F3 Carterico (Mitch Gay) 158 27:57:14 8:05/M

23 F3 Hickory Log Jammers (Hootie  Bowman) 142 28:02:22 8:06/M

24 F3-Kid Rockers (Chris Berger) 179 28:16:08 8:10/M

25 True Blue (Matthew Syno) 165 28:18:34 8:11/M

26 F3 Charleston 9 East (Mark Scheurer) 152 28:27:29 8:14/M

27 F3 Rock Hill - Stay Calm & Run On (Adam James) 169 28:32:52 8:15/M

28 The Average Joe's (Josh Baynard) 176 28:38:25 8:17/M

29 F3 - The MisFits (Michael McFadden) 160 28:42:19 8:18/M

30 F3 Lex Ambush's Dirty Dozen (Matt Porth) 159 28:47:30 8:20/M

31 F3 Scramble (Keith Ellis) 153 28:48:42 8:20/M

32 F3 Shake N Bake (Anthony Donato) 151 28:50:46 8:20/M

33 F3 Sandhills (Jonathan Kraft) 149 28:56:21 8:22/M

34 F3 Bluffton Old Town (Robert Banks) 141 28:57:17 8:22/M

35 F3 Lexington Team Mediocre (Todd Elfert) 168 29:00:57 8:23/M

36 F3 SwampRabbit (Marc Brewer) 157 29:05:25 8:25/M

37 F3 Stumble (John Ryan) 140 29:08:04 8:25/M

38 Seamon Whiteside - Orange (John Messal) 120 29:10:28 8:26/M

39 F3 Lexington - Bad Intentions (KEVIN BUICE) 139 29:18:15 8:28/M

40 F3 The Valley Runs (Gary Driessen) 163 29:21:13 8:29/M

41 F3 Rock Hill - Rock Thrill Renegades (Phillip Thorne) 171 29:29:13 8:32/M

42 F3 Kings of the South (Brandon Kenny) 143 29:34:46 8:33/M

43 Run Junkies (Austin Thornton) 154 29:36:00 8:34/M

44 Seamon Whiteside - Green (Cody Whiteside) 136 29:39:31 8:35/M

45 The Cropdusters (Chris Ardis) 166 29:50:35 8:38/M

46 F3 Lex Casually Fast (Matthew Bonte) 164 29:51:18 8:38/M

47 F3 Rock Region - Shovel Mode - Dig Deep (Jeb Carlisle) 138 30:02:02 8:41/M

48 Conti Sometimes Tire'd of Running (Julie Stoner) 129 30:04:28 8:42/M

49 The Chew Crew (Erin Casey) 147 30:04:56 8:42/M



50 F3LexTheHerd (Bobby Scott) 108 30:05:54 8:42/M

51 F3 SOBeasts (Tony Rodono) 121 30:08:54 8:43/M

52 Merica (Matt Luther) 135 30:10:06 8:43/M

53 F3 Sofa Kings (Sam  McGee) 137 30:14:39 8:45/M

54 Deez Lug Nutz (Kevin Nervegna) 104 30:16:52 8:45/M

55 bs epic jim dogs (joe davis) 125 30:22:40 8:47/M

56 F3 Lex Snakepit Punishers (John Beerman) 123 30:25:06 8:48/M

57 F3 Lake Wylie Coyotes (Craig Wood) 116 30:25:43 8:48/M

58 Conti Seldom Tire'd of Running (Scott Deem) 128 30:26:09 8:48/M

59 Conti Never Tire'd of Running (Tim Rogers) 127 30:26:48 8:48/M

60 F3 Lexington Original.Dirty.Dozen (Mark Wilson) 131 30:31:16 8:50/M

61 True Grit (David Waller) 134 30:41:12 8:52/M

62 F3 Chafing the Dream (Tien Truong) 122 30:41:48 8:53/M

63 Bone In (Keith Votava) 133 30:45:40 8:54/M

64 F3 Silkies (Wil Crapps) 124 30:48:03 8:54/M

65 F3 Hickory Caboose (Jay Brown) 99 30:52:23 8:56/M

66 F3Sumter-Running Dirt Bags (John Hyatt) 60 31:09:43 9:01/M

67 Conti Always Tire'd of Running (Frank Kraft) 126 31:14:01 9:02/M

68 F3- Spur (Scott McDonald) 118 31:20:10 9:04/M

69 F3-Electrolites Stat (John Snincak) 117 31:23:20 9:05/M

70 F3 Rock Hill Patriots (Tripp Gwin) 107 31:23:25 9:05/M

71 Butt Sweat and Beers (Farrell Talbert) 84 31:36:57 9:09/M

72 Allied Air 2 (Mitch Lockhart) 66 31:39:37 9:09/M

73 Pitchfork (Dennis Jefferson) 92 31:50:45 9:13/M

74 F3LakeMurray Depot (Christian  Stegmaier) 83 32:05:27 9:17/M

75 HDR (Phillip  Hutcherson) 88 32:12:23 9:19/M

76 F3 Lex Smokin' Butt (Brian Manley) 95 32:15:31 9:20/M

77 Vandemonium - F3 (Brent Petersen) 94 32:21:54 9:22/M

78 Las Tortugas (Bobby Grigg) 85 32:29:42 9:24/M

79 9 PAX Classic (Brian Mullen) 71 32:30:06 9:24/M

80 F3 Summerville - Worst Pace Scenario (David Ray) 101 32:38:12 9:26/M

81 BMH Celestial Dischargers (Katie Howell) 97 32:46:14 9:29/M

82 StormyPetrels (Katie Farrell) 91 32:46:46 9:29/M

83 F3 BATTLESHIP (RICHIE HAYWARD) 87 32:49:54 9:30/M

84 Running Under the Influence (Matt Havens) 89 32:52:45 9:30/M

85 F3LakeMurray GOAT (Josh Hills) 80 32:53:00 9:31/M

86 River Rats (Paul Hinson) 115 32:55:21 9:31/M

87 Fool Speed Ahead (Paula Lintz) 114 33:09:00 9:35/M

88 F3 Summerville - Not Fast But Furious (Phillip Wilson) 93 33:46:18 9:46/M

89 Allied Air 1 (Colin Mullins) 62 33:55:05 9:48/M

90 Chafing By The Dozen (Michael George) 64 33:58:59 9:50/M

91 F3 Rock Region - the Van Down by the River (Jason Baron) 70 34:07:40 9:52/M

92 JCB V5.0 (Jason Middleton) 197 34:13:48 9:54/M

93 F3 Bluffton GunRunners (Brian Rose) 74 34:17:00 9:55/M

94 Are We There Yet (Lee Phillips) 75 34:21:42 9:56/M

95 Bluffton 4 (Jeff Jones) 51 34:25:54 9:57/M

96 Neva Scared (Wendy Walker) 54 34:44:09 10:03/M

97 O Captain. My Captain (Michelle McElvaine) 55 35:26:55 10:15/M

98 Crossfit Summerville (Aaron  Benne) 58 35:43:11 10:20/M

99 Fraggle Dawgs (Sarah Bain) 53 37:13:23 10:46/M

100 Dazed and Confused (Sue Crance) 144 39:48:14 11:31/M

101 Zero Rucks Given (Brian McKay) 50 48:00:21 13:53/M



Palmetto Relay /200 Full Team Mixed (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 Not Fast Just Furious 2.0 (Rob Harbaugh) 162 28:43:02 8:18/M

2 Tort-Us III (Ashley  Koon) 148 29:22:02 8:29/M

3 The Lager I Run. the more it Ales me - Full (Christine Alfano) 146 29:32:23 8:32/M

4 In it for the long run (Sara Graham) 106 29:59:34 8:40/M

5 Chafing the Dream (Jarrod Cederquist) 110 30:06:16 8:42/M

6 Worst Game of Tag Ever (Amber Dufries) 103 30:11:35 8:44/M

7 It's Just A Lot of 5Ks (Reggie Reeves) 132 30:31:31 8:50/M

8 Running on Joe (Dotty Stratton) 150 30:33:05 8:50/M

9 Hands on 10 and 2 (Korie Lambert) 105 31:02:29 8:59/M

10 River Bluff Gators (Luke Clamp) 90 31:10:12 9:01/M

11 Mike Wazowski (Erica Elbery) 68 31:16:08 9:02/M

12 Space Goats (Jennifer Reno) 112 31:28:16 9:06/M

13 Half Slackers (Jamie Fields) 77 31:29:35 9:06/M

14 Running From MS (Julianne Burke) 86 31:42:37 9:10/M

15 Running Under the Influence. As Well (Warren  Connor) 102 31:50:31 9:12/M

16 Call Me A Cab (Heath Kinsland) 198 32:40:59 9:27/M

17 Chafing the Dream (Robert Gibbens) 113 32:53:30 9:31/M

18 Squirrely Mountain Savages (Tom Crespo) 96 33:30:07 9:41/M

19 Saved by the Van (Meredith Vance) 61 33:31:12 9:42/M

20 The Perfect FIT (Tara Starkey) 69 33:39:35 9:44/M

21 Eagles Soaring (Brian Darer) 79 33:50:51 9:47/M

22 Agony of De Feet (Jayne  Scarborough) 78 33:56:13 9:49/M

23 KARB (Sara Smith) 57 34:51:20 10:05/M

24 12 Folks of Cray (Dennis Kao) 63 35:16:09 10:12/M

Palmetto Relay /200 Full Team All Female (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 I got 99 problems but running ain't 1 (Sabrina Gandy) 184 25:27:03 7:22/M

2 FiASummerville (Jillian Weatherford) 119 28:50:10 8:20/M

3 Run Happy (Patricia Turner) 109 31:07:29 9:00/M

4 FiA Full Sass Half Squatch (Jaime Walvoord) 98 31:57:01 9:14/M

5 While America Sleeps (Anna Kendrick) 100 32:02:44 9:16/M

6 FiA Lake Murray (Susan Yeargin) 73 32:26:27 9:23/M

7 aSASSins (Jordan Ezell) 72 32:29:43 9:24/M

8 Steel Magnolias (Cristina Moore) 82 33:47:14 9:46/M

9 FiA Summerville 2 (Samantha Willey) 59 33:58:51 9:50/M

10 Blood. Sweat & FiAs- FiA Lex 1 (Christa Porth) 65 34:11:53 9:53/M

11 Blood. Sweat & FiAs - FiA Lex 2 (Michelle Long) 67 34:11:53 9:53/M

12 Y'ners (Lucinda Hughes) 81 34:20:00 9:56/M

13 FiA of the Pines (Carolyn Beam) 52 34:36:11 10:00/M

14 FiA LKN: Cirque de Sore Legs (Joy Fittz) 56 36:12:45 10:28/M



Palmetto Relay /200 Full Team Open Masters
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 F3 Cola 480 Proof (John Fralick) 145 28:31:51 8:15/M

2 9 PAX Stallions (Tom Metz) 170 28:38:15 8:17/M

3 F3 Charleston West 9 (Mark  Scheurer) 130 29:11:15 8:26/M

4 F3 The Undistinguished Gentleman (Michael Angell) 161 29:34:13 8:33/M

5 Nearly Respectables - F3 Rock Hill (Leonard Tant Jr) 111 30:33:42 8:50/M

Palmetto Relay /200 Full Team Mixed Masters
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 Southern Stride (Evan  Newman) 183 26:31:31 7:40/M

2 Gang Green II (Chris Bond) 174 29:06:16 8:25/M



Palmetto Relay /200 Ultra Team Open Masters
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 F3 Charleston Ultra (Mark Scheurer) 21 27:02:03 7:49/M

2 Kamikazes (Donnie Reuss) 24 27:03:27 7:49/M

3 F3 Ultra Foolish (Jason Vinson) 18 28:36:46 8:16/M

4 F3 Ultra Ship of Fools (Lance McAlister) 16 32:25:54 9:23/M

5 F3 Lexington Everlasting Crowns (Mark Minchew) 4 33:42:23 9:45/M



Palmetto Relay /200 Ultra Team Open Masters



Palmetto Relay /200 Ultra Team Open (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 Let Me Run (Paul Martino) 36 22:55:02 6:38/M

2 F3 Clandestine SOBs Ultra (Chris Ingram) 33 23:50:41 6:54/M

3 Porta Potty Pounders (John Hangstefer) 34 24:30:00 7:05/M

4 F3 We Thought This Was a Spartan Race (Tony Amore) 23 25:46:04 7:27/M

5 USASOCKS - We're So Money (Jason  Perez) 32 25:58:43 7:31/M

6 F3 Summerville Post Fontaine (David Vick) 30 26:00:13 7:31/M

7 F3 Dead Sixy Ultra (Brady Hoffpauir) 25 26:17:06 7:36/M

8 BasiX (Darun Barazanchy) 20 26:20:09 7:37/M

9 The Lager I Run The More It Ales Me - Ultra (David Hood) 22 27:45:20 8:02/M

10 F3 Lexington 6 (Travis Price) 17 27:49:47 8:03/M

11 V24L Streakers (Chris Lindley) 29 28:25:44 8:13/M

12 F3 Summerville - Positive Mental Sickness (Wesley Donehue) 19 28:43:58 8:18/M

13 Run. Four-est! Run! (Michael Asire) 26 29:08:37 8:26/M

14 Man Down (Rest In Pace) 10 29:45:04 8:36/M

15 Two Many Miles & Not Enough Sleep (JK Sims) 28 29:58:44 8:40/M

16 F3 Incognitians Ultra (josh worley) 6 30:05:26 8:42/M

17 F3 Lake Murray Grundle Butter (NICK HAIGLER) 13 30:11:25 8:44/M

18 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team 3 (Chad Wegner) 35 30:25:41 8:48/M

19 F3 Stumble Ultra (Sid Tyner) 7 30:48:02 8:54/M

20 Dutch Oven Cake Bakers (Derek  Hubbard) 12 30:54:40 8:56/M

21 F3/The Iron Project Ultra (Tim Whitmire) 9 31:03:48 8:59/M

22 Ron Burgundy and the Channel 4 News Team (Doyle Best) 8 31:31:11 9:07/M

23 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team (Charlie Brown) 14 32:12:29 9:19/M

Palmetto Relay /200 Ultra Team Mixed (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 the Monkey Tribe (megan martin) 31 29:08:37 8:26/M

2 Win or Lose. We Still Booze(STEVE SCHWEIZER) 2 32:29:55 9:24/M

3 Backyard Ninjas (Vincent  Sullivan) 11 32:46:56 9:29/M

4 ULTRA FAB 4+1 (Pete Timmins) 5 35:03:12 10:08/M

5 Skelton crew (Curtis Boyd) 1 35:35:07 10:17/M

Palmetto Relay /200 Ultra Team All Female (non Masters)
Place Team Name Bib# Total Time Pace

1 Sua Sponte Elite Race Team 2 (Judith Coon) 3 34:53:04 10:05/M


